TC4426A
TC4427A
TC4428A
TC4426A/7A/8A-9  10/21/96© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21423A
1.5A DUAL HIGH-SPEED POWER MOSFET DRIVERS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC4426A/4427A/4428A are improved versions of
the earlier TC426/427/428 family of buffer/drivers (with

■ ESD Protected .....................................................4kV
■ Pinout Same as TC426/TC427/TC428
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part No. Package Temp. Range
TC4426ACOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4426ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4426AEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4426AEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4426AMJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC4427ACOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4427ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4427AEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4427AEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4427AMJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC4428ACOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4428ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4428AEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4428AEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4428AMJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
2
1.5A DUAL HIGH-SPEED POWER MOSFET DRIVERS
TC4426A
TC4427A
TC4428A
TC4426A/7A/8A-9  10/21/96 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21423A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage ......................................................... +22V
Input Voltage, IN A or IN B . (VDD + 0.3V) to (GND – 5.0V)
Maximum Chip Temperature ................................. +150°C